07-27-1998		
ICE		
ſ	10077754	41
	D BANNER & ALLEGRETTI, LTD. PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the Hanorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.	
MRD 7/201	1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Mark D. Rayner	Name: Toshiba International Corporation
		Internal Address: 13131 West Little York Road.
	100	
	70 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes X No	Street Address: Same as above
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Houston,</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77041</u>
	X Assignment _ Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: May 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/066,974	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/066,974 Additional numbers attac	ched: Yes X No
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
	Internal Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., Eleventh Floor,	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
		X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)
	Street Address: <u>Same as above</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
r	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20001	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
07/23/1998	07/23/1998 KHARLING 00000041 09066974	
00 FC:581 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven S. Payne. Reg. No.35,316 Name of Person Signing July 20. 1998 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

PATENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0741

2306.03202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Mark D. Rayner residing at 14803 Royal Birkdale, Houston, Texas 77095, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AUTOMATIC RESTART CONTROL FOR A SUBMERSIBLE PUMP, which was filed April 28, 1998 and accorded Application No. 09/066,974; and

WHEREAS Toshiba International Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 13131 West Little York Road, Houston, Texas 77041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, Mark D. Rayner have assigned, and do hereby assign, to Toshiba International Corporation its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent"); And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree that I will without delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application and Letters

2306.03202

Patent in Toshiba International Corporation, or it Nominees, and I agree to communicate to said Toshiba International Corporation, or Nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however of Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees;

AND I authorize Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees to file in our names or their own, an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and I authorize the request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said Toshiba International Corporation, or its Nominees any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, Mark D. R day of <u>Marcon</u> , 1998.	ayner, have hereunto set my hand and seal this
$\frac{1998}{1998}$	A Alt Ky
COUNTY OF Harris)	Mark D. Rayner)
STATE OF TEXAS)	9 -

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Mark D. Rayner to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



Durfnne Wertman Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>8-21-99</u>

2

PATENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0743